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RFP-REC@NORTHWEST CAREER CENTER-SEPTEMBER 26TH ATTENDANCE LOG
FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE# EMAIL ADDRESS

1 Lesley Smith Washington 
Village/Pigtown 

904 Washington Blvd. (410) 385-8494 lesley.smith@bmoreworks.or
gBaltimore, MD 21230

2 Michael Brown Prisoners Aid michael_brown204@hotmail.
com

3 Deborah English English & Associates P. O. Box 2332 (917) 583- 3856 englishassociates@hotmail.c
omCherry Hill, NJ 08034

4 Queen Laney English & Associates P. O. Box 2332 (917) 583- 3856 englishassociates@hotmail.c
omCherry Hill, NJ 08034

5 Joseph E. Williams Children Having 
Incarcerated Parents, 

1109 W. Lanvale Street (410) 225-3693 chipsinc@verizon.net

Baltimore, MD 21217
6 Julius Hudson Project Garrison NW 3717 Springdale Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21216
(410) 664- 4300 
ext. 300

project.garrisoninc@verizon.
net

7
Nabil Karim Living Classrooms 

Foundation
beth@livingclassrooms.org

8 Deborah Peoples BCCC 600 E. Lombard Street (410)986-5477 mtowson@bccc.edu

Suite 206
Baltimore, MD 21202

9 Charles Moorer BCCC 600 E. Lombard Street (410)986-5477 mtowson@bccc.edu

Suite 206
Baltimore, MD 21202

10 Dr. Michele Towson BCCC 600 E. Lombard Street (410) 986- 5477 mtowson@bccc.edu

Suite 206 FAX: (410) 986-
5510

Baltimore, MD 21202
11 Mike Robinson BCCC 600 E. Lombard Street (410) 986-3203

Gaithersburg, MD 20877 FAX: (301) 948- 
4325

12 Tondalaya Carroll Welfare to Work, 1129 20th St. NW (202) 955-3005, tondacarroll@businessinterfa
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Business Interface, 
Inc.

Suite 800 ext. 301 ceinc.com

Washington, DC 20036
13 Cindy Soltys Eden Jobs 1300 N. Fulton Ave. Cbsoltys@aol.com

Baltimore, MD 21217
14 Antoine Bennett Eden Jobs 1300 N. Fulton Ave. (410) 728-2090

Baltimore, MD 21217
15 Annie L. Hosmer Power/Excel 644 S. Charles Street (410) 752- 3437 annhosmer@powerexcel.org

Baltimore, MD 21230 FAX: (410) 752-
2354

16

Edwina Howard DLLR, Division of 
Workforce 
Development

(410) 767- 2018 ehoward@dllr.state.md.us

17

Linda Dale Stewart My Sister’s Keeper 
Ministries and 
Outreach Center

(410) 366- 0131 ehoward@dllr.state.md.us

18

Donald Debnam Sankofa Community 
Development 
Corporation

4501 1/2 Old Frederick 
Rd Baltimore, MD 21229

(410) 922-3623 Ddbenam@aol.com

19

Linda  Bowman Millennium Health & 
Human Services 
Development 
Corporation

940 Madison Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21201

(410) 225-7019 THEMCOI@aol.com

20 Khalil Muhamad Baltimore Prevention 
Coalition

714 Park Avenue (410) 383-2800 baltprevco@aol.com

Baltimore, MD 21201
21 Richard Harris Group Ministries 931 Poplar Grove (410) 945-1700 Groupbaltimore2@verizon.ne

tBaltimore, MD 21216
22 Elizabeth Milburn Trinity Apostolic 

Holiness Church
3400 N. Rogers Ave. (410) 367-4405
Baltimore, MD 21207

23
Brother 
Elsworth

Bey Fraternal Order for X-
Offenders

(410) 262-4456 info@foxo.org
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24 Mary Joel Davis Alternative Directions 2505 N. Charles St. (410) 889-5072 maryjoeld@aol.com

Baltimore, MD 21218-
4602

25 Dottye Markowitz Alternative Directions 2505 N. Charles St. (410) 889-5072
Baltimore, MD 21218-
4602

26 Bea Checketts Maryland New 
Directions

611 Park Ave. (410) 230-0630 bchecketts@mdnewdirections
.orgBaltimore, MD 21201

27

Alfreda Robinson National Womens 
Prison Project

2530 N. Charles Street 
Suite 300a Baltimore, Md
21218

 
(410) 235-3584 natwomensprojectinc@yahoo

.com

28
Charles Salahud-Din Second Chance 

Project
48 Cutlass Court 
Baltimore, MD 21221

(443) 939-6911 Csalahud-Din@hotmail.com

29

Kevin Morton Build Fellowship 
Corported

2114 North Charles 
Street, Suite 100 
Baltimore, Md 21218

(410) 528-0305 kevinamortoned@msn.com

30
Walter Jackson BC Community 

Action Ctr.
3314 Arydale Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21216 (443) 984-1398

31
Cora Carter Arc Church 1263 E. North Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21202 (410) 539-1591

32
Aisha Burgess Greater Baltimore 

Urban League
512 Orchard Street, 
Baltimore MD (410) 523-8150

aburgess@bul.org

33
Michael Carter Wholistic Counseling 

Inc.
600 N. Carey Street, 
Baltimore, MD 21217 (443) 858-9259

34

Leroy Young Dept Housing Comm. 
Action

417 E. Fayette Street, 
Suite 1225, Baltimore, 
MD 21202 (410) 545-1647

leroy.young@baltimorecity.go
v

35
Myron Sears Project Path 4307 elderon Avenue, 

Baltimore Md 21215 (443) 621-4835

myronpath@yahoo.com
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36

Pastor LeFlower One Hearts One Way 
Ministries, Inc.

4604 Mannosota Avenue, 
Baltimore, Md 21206

(410) 483-0361

37
Walter Barham Zion Baptist Church 1700 N. Caroline Street, 

Balimore, Md 21213 (410) 837-4181

38
Nina Harper Oliver Community 

Association
(410) 685-0330 olivercommunity@attglobal.n

et

39 Leon Faruq RESPECT, Inc.
40 Noni Faruq RESPECT, Inc.
41 Kenneth Williams Community (410) 462-4467

42
Michael Pateris Jewish Vocational 

Services (410) 653-5729

mpateris@jvsbaltimore.org

43 Delshan Hanks CFWD (410) 367-5691 hanks@cfwd.org

44 Crystal Manley CFWD (301) 455-9227 cmanley@cfwd.org

45
Chris Beard National Father 

Initative (240) 912-1262

cbearde@fatherhood.org

46
Yvette Moulton Project Bridge 

Goodwill (410) 837-1800

ymoulton@goodwillches.org

47

Aishah Muhamad Dijah 
Communications 
Career Inc. (410) 949-7668

khadijah@dijahcommunicatio
n.com

48

Brenda Minor Millennium Health & 
Human Services 
Development 
Corporation (410) 225-7019

themcoi@aol.com

49
Sean J. Smith Baltimore Area 

Health Center (443) 415-1736

mcseansmith@yahoo.com

50
Samantha Spink Building Comm/ 

Today for Tomorrow (410) 982-4231

sspink@bcttworks.com

51 Carl Ralph LAMB, Inc. (410) 539-1591 relenae@aol.com
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52 James Stokes B.C.T.T. Inc. (410) 467-6600 jcstokes@bcttworks.com

53
Rev. Brian Murray Inst. For FBL & 

Philan (410) 223-9561

ipt9a76@aol.com

54 Moses Hammett CFWD/Strive (410) 367-5691 mhammett@cfwd.org

55 Shaun Robbs unknown (443) 840-0572 jubu22@hotmail.com

56
Ruby Younglee No Family Left 

Behind (410) 402-0171

ryounglee@aol.com

57
Walter Burrell Fraternal Order for X-

Offenders (410) 728-2782

wltrburrll@yahoo.com

58
Patricia Marts Patmos Ministries

(703) 569-7231
pnmonts@patmosministries.c
om

59
Towanda Evans TAEL Enterprise, 

Inc. (443) 527-9590

tevans@nciamd.org

60
Anthony Onskala No Family Left 

Behind (410) 637-8299
61 Leon Henry MRDNFF (410) 534-4212

62
Bernice Tucker Womens Acciplay 

Responsibility (410) 947-0200

bgt5161@msn.com

64 John McDonald PILCM (410) 978-0047 JMCD3311@aol.com
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